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Public Records Request

Attachment 1

Please provide the name of the person or firm that produced the meeting minutes for the
mandatory pre bid conference for the PALMISANO BOULEVARD DRAINAGE
REPAIRS AND IMPROVEMENTS project that bid on May 10, 2016.

Did that person use an audio recording device to assist in the production of the
minutes?

If so, we would like a copy of the recording.

If anyone else is in possession of an audio recording of the meeting, we would like a
copy of that recording.



ID Task Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names 3rd Quarter 4th
1) Mode B - ) May Jun Jul Aug Sep
1 + Palmisano Drainage Improvement 287 days Mon 8/1/16 Tue 9/5/17 -
2 o Notice to Proceed 0 days Mon 8/1/16 Mon 8/1/16 .
3 = Mobilization / Assembly Period 45 days Mon 6/6/16 Fri 8/5/16 i
4 + Submittals 45days  Mon 6/6/16 Fri 8/5/16 |
5 o Site Videos 30days  Mon 6/20/16 Fri7/29/16
6 = Engineering Layout 5 days Mon 8/1/16 Fri 8/5/16 5
7 = Palmisano Bridge 109days Mon 8/1/16 Thu 12/29/16 e
g EH T Mobilization 3 days Mon 8/1/16 Wed 8/3/16 |
9 | = Test Pile Program 15 days Thu8/4/16 Wed 8/24/16 8 BLD Bridge Crew 3 @8- BLD Bridge Crew
10 |f§ = Demolition 10days  Thu8/11/16 Wed 8/24/16 955+5days  BLD Bridge Crew @ (BLD Bridge Crew
11 % Bridge Work 60 days Thu 8/25/16 Wed 11/16/1€9 BLD Bridge Crew PP O—
12 = Utility Work 15 days Thu11/17/16 Wed 12/7/16 11 BLD Bridge Crew
13 = Restoration Work 15 days Thu 12/8/16 Wed 12/28/1€12 BLD Bridge Crew
14 = Final Inspection / Walk Through 1 day Thu 12/29/16 Thu 12/29/16 13 BLD Bridge Crew
15 = 10 x 6 Box Culvert Drainage 246 days Mon 9/12/16 Mon 8/21/17 P —
16 = Mobilization 1 day Mon 9/12/16 Mon 9/12/16 BLD Drain Crew 1 BLD Drain Crew
17 o Clearing and Grubbing 3 days Tue 9/13/16 Thu9/15/16 16 BLD Drain Crew 1 ESBLD Drain Crey
18 e Utility Work 160 days  Fri9/16/16 Thu 4/27/17 17 BLD Drain Crew 1 \
19 < Restoration Work 60 days Fri4/28/17 Thu7/20/17 18 BLD Drain Crew 1
20 . of Landscaping 20 days Fri7/21/17 Thu8/17/17 19 BLD Drain Crew 1
21 = Final Inspection / Walk Through 2 days Fri 8/18/17 Mon 8/21/17 20 BLD Drain Crew 1
22 = 8 x 4 Box Culvert Drainage 211 days Mon 11/14/1(Mon 9/4/17
23 | = Mobilization 1day Mon 11/14/1¢ Mon 11/14/1€ 1655+45 days BLD Drain Crew 2
24 - Clearing and Grubbing 3 days Tue 11/15/16 Thu 11/17/16 23 BLD Drain Crew 2
25 = Utility Work 130days Fri11/18/16 Thu5/18/17 24 BLD Drain Crew 2
26 < Restoration Work 55 days Fri5/19/17 Thu8/3/17 25 BLD Drain Crew 2
27 . o Landscaping 20 days Fri8/4/17 Thu 8/31/17 26 BLD Drain Crew 2
28 = Final Inspection / Walk Through 2 days Fri9o/1/17 Mon 9/4/17 27 BLD Drain Crew 2
29 = Drainage Pump Station 39days  Mon 1/2/17 Thu 2/23/17
30 M 9B Mobilization 1 day Mon 1/2/17 Mon 1/2/17 BLD Station Crew
31 =t By-Pass System 3 days Tue 1/3/17 Thu1/5/17 30 BLD Station Crew
32 = Pile Work 3 days Fri1/6/17 Tue 1/10/17 31 BLD Station Crew
33 = Directional Drill 10 days Wed 1/11/17 Tue 1/24/17 32 BLD Station Crew f
34 = Excavate and Set Pump Station 5 days Wed 1/25/17 Tue 1/31/17 33 BLD Station Crew g
35 < Mechanical Work (Pumps and Piping) 10 days Wed 2/1/17 Tue 2/14/17 34 BLD Station Crew :
36 = Electrical Work 5 days Wed 2/15/17 Tue 2/21/17 35 BLD Station Crew
37 = Final Inspection / Walk Through 2 days Wed 2/22/17 Thu 2/23/17 36 BLD Station Crew
38 = Drainage Work Along St. Bernard Highway 18 days Fri2/24/17 Tue 3/21/17
39 = Mobilization 1 day Fri2/24/17  Fri2/24/17 37 BLD Station Crew
40 = Clean Existing Drain Lines 5 days Mon 2/27/17 Fri3/3/17 39 BLD Station Crew |
41 = Clean Existing Ditches 10 days Mon 3/6/17 Fri3/17/17 40 BLD Station Crew ‘
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ID Task Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names 3rd Quarter 4th ¢
a Mode May | Jun Jul Aug Sep
42 < Final Inspection / Walk Through 2 days Mon 3/20/17 Tue 3/21/17 41 BLD Station Crew : |
Task Project Summary Inactive Milestone Manual Summary Rollup ssssssssssmmsms Deadline
Project: Submitted Palmisano Dra | SPlit s External Tasks Inactive Summary Q=g Manual Summary L o— TN I————
Date: Wed 5/18/16 Milestone ¢ External Milestone Manual Task Start-only C
Summary Prm——————===%) Inactive Task Duration-only s Finish-only |

Page 2
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3~ BLD Bridge Crew
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Crew 1
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3~ BLD Drain Crew 2
BLD Drain Crew 2
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i~ BLD Station Crew

g~ BLD Station Crew
- BLD Station Crew
g- BLD Station Crew

LD Station Crew

G- BLD Drain Crew 1
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=1 BLD Drain Crew 2
& | BLD Drain Crew 2

Task SSSSSE  Project Summary Inactive Milestone Manual Summary Rollup s Deadline
Project: Submitted Palmisano Dra | SPlit vinnnnn External Tasks Inactive Summary O U Manual Summary Pr———9 Progress
Date: Wed 5/18/16 Milestone ¢ External Milestone @ Manual Task Start-only C

Summary Pum—————%) |nactive Task . Duration-only sz Finish-only |

Page 3




4th Quarter 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
Oct | Nov Dec Jan Feb _ Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct
% BLD Station Crew
Task Project Summary Inactive Milestone Manual Summary Rollup = Deadline A 4
Project: Submitted Palmisano Dra | SPlit v External Tasks Inactive Summary Manual Summary L oe——— (= —————
Date: Wed 5/18/16 Milestone ® External Milestone Manual Task Start-only C
Summary PRI==8  Inactive Task Duration-only Finish-only J
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